2024 ELECTION TIMELINE

3 Board members, 3-year term

Saturday, December 16, 2023

Tuesday, February 20, 2024
Thursday, March 14, 2024

Thursday, March 21, 2024

Wednesday, April 10 2024

Friday, May 10, 2024 — Thursday, May
16, 2024

Thursday, May 16 2024

Saturday, May 18, 2024

Saturday, June 15, 2024

Saturday, June 15, 2024

Appointment of Nominating Committee
Appointment of Inspector of Elections

Call for Candidates/Notice of Nominations:
Reminder notice of the nomination deadline

Nomination Deadline — 31 days after notification went out on
Tuesday, February 20™.

Distribute Pre-Ballot Notice — will include information about
the Inspector of Elections, Ballot Counting Meeting, and
Candidate List (per Davis-Stirling), needs to be at least 30 days
prior to the ballot mailing.

Period for Members to Verify the Accuracy of their
Information for the Voter List - (per Davis-Stirling), needs to
occur before ballots are mailed.

Ballot Mailing to all Members eligible to vote (Voter List
having been verified prior to Thursday, May 16%™), needs to be
30 days prior to voting deadline

BHHA Candidates Forum — each candidate’s opportunity to
speak to the membership at an Open Board Meeting.

Voting Deadline — Ballots mailed by members must be
received prior to Friday, June 14" but members can hand-
deliver their ballot at the Annual Meeting.

Election at Annual Meeting — Inspectors will open & count
ballots, Results will be announced at the meeting and posted
within 15 days of the meeting (prior to Friday, June 28t")
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